

MUSEUM SELECTION

Museum Selection SKU	16838
Full Product Name	Luxury Cherry & Almond Cake
Ingredients, with allergens in bold	Sultanas (50%) (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Sugar, Whole & Broken Glacé Cherries (8%) (Cherries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservatives: Potassium Sorbate, Colours (Anthocyanin, Erythrosine)), Whole EGG , Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Salt, Citric Acid), Glucose Syrup, Blanched Whole and Flaked ALMONDS (NUTS) (2.5%), Black Treacle (Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Salted Butter (Butter (MILK), Salt), Vegetable Glycerine, Liquid Glaze [Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Water, Sugar, Gelling Agents (Pectin, Carrageenan, Xanthan Gum), Acidity Regulators (Citric Acid, Trisodium Citrate, Tricalcium Phosphate), Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Firming Agent: Potassium Chloride], Whey Powder (MILK), Raising Agent (Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates, Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)).
May contain statements	May contain fruit stones, other nuts and soya.
Net Quantity in grams	550g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened consume within 3 days.
Manufacturer's name and address	MADE IN THE UK FOR CARTWRIGHT & BUTLER, PO BOX 298 BEVERLEY HU17 6FG UK

	Unicorn House, Broad Lane, Gilberdyke, East Riding of Yorkshire, HU15 2TS
	Y or N
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for crustacean allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for mollusc allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for celery allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for lupin allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for mustard allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for peanut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for sesame allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for sulphur dioxide allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for sulphite allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for tree nut allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol If no, % and name	Y
Free from artificial colours if no, list numbers	Y
Free from artificial flavours, if no, list them	Y

Date of last Review		Version Number		
10/01/2023		V1		